
2023 Stetson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-23   Conf: 20-10   Home: 25-10   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (438), Opp (438)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (7), Bermudez (4), Harmon (1), Moran (1), Pregent (1), Opp
(4)   Picked Off: Estrella (1), Griffis (1), Hill (1), Hylton (1), Meola (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Pregent (2), Totals (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Amaral 1, Guzzi 1, Jacobs 1, Paret 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (120-153), Pregent (47-62), Amaral (13-15), Labrador  (13-14), Jacobs (8-9), Durgin (6-8), Guzzi (6-6), Melani (5-5),
Stallings (4-5), Walker (4-5), DeFabbia (3-5), Gorelick (3-3), Gonzalez (2-5), Lusignan (2-3), Paret (2-2), Gonzalez (1-1), Humphrey (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Moran, Landon .318 55-55 179 47 57 10 0 4 36 79 .441 46 11 46 1 .469 7 1 6-7 367 23 5 .987
3 Bermudez, David .309 56-56 204 45 63 13 0 8 43 100 .490 29 7 27 3 .402 6 0 2-3 58 26 7 .923
34 Pregent, Christian .305 50-50 174 32 53 9 0 11 42 95 .546 19 6 34 9 .384 4 0 1-1 418 40 2 .996
2 Hill, Cameron .299 47-47 184 39 55 9 1 7 34 87 .473 21 9 43 2 .390 4 3 16-20 133 4 0 1.000
1 Meola, Lorenzo .278 53-45 176 36 49 11 1 4 30 74 .420 22 3 47 4 .366 1 3 6-8 69 77 6 .961
17 Hylton, Jayden .274 55-49 179 38 49 8 1 8 32 83 .464 21 5 51 4 .362 2 0 7-7 102 2 5 .954
7 Dessureault, Yohann .243 47-42 140 36 34 8 1 8 31 68 .486 15 22 43 1 .399 1 0 1-3 39 71 5 .957
11 Griffis, Evan .207 49-31 116 23 24 8 1 1 7 37 .319 19 2 39 2 .324 2 1 13-14 51 3 3 .947
43 Despard, Jeb .500 13-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 1 1 0 .800 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
30 Harmon, Trae .367 16-7 30 5 11 1 0 1 10 15 .500 7 1 9 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Hylton, Brandon .341 31-23 91 18 31 6 2 7 27 62 .681 9 3 23 2 .413 1 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
14 Wyers, Drew .269 36-27 93 24 25 5 0 2 16 36 .387 16 9 26 1 .417 2 1 1-2 22 31 8 .869
44 Labrador , Daniel .262 39-26 107 21 28 4 1 10 36 64 .598 8 4 24 2 .336 0 0 1-1 99 9 1 .991
5 Estrella, Andrew .240 42-41 146 36 35 11 1 8 32 72 .493 20 8 41 3 .358 2 1 7-7 45 75 9 .930
29 McKinlay, Tripp .185 10-6 27 2 5 2 0 0 0 7 .259 3 1 5 1 .290 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
23 Bullard, Jake .172 11-8 29 1 5 1 0 0 4 6 .207 2 0 11 1 .226 0 0 0-0 8 9 0 1.000
42 Napolitano, Luke .000 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .279 57-57 1881 408 525 106 9 79 381 886 .471 260 93 473 36 .387 32 10 63-75 1455 424 60 .969
Opponents .269 57-57 1904 344 513 90 10 55 317 788 .414 237 57 532 26 .364 20 25 60-77 1419 449 73 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Amaral, Austin 3.30 7-3 15 15 1 1-3 0 76.1 63 32 28 40 82 11 2 2 .220 8 4 2 4 2
38 Guzzi, Nick 4.12 2-0 17 0 0 0-1 0 19.2 17 9 9 14 26 2 0 1 .227 4 2 0 0 1
45 Gonzalez, Jonathan 4.13 8-4 18 7 0 0-4 2 72.0 61 35 33 17 91 11 0 7 .234 4 10 2 1 7
8 DeFabbia, Anthony 5.11 4-4 17 6 0 0-1 4 56.1 68 36 32 13 53 15 0 7 .296 4 3 1 3 4
27 Paret, Daniel 5.19 1-1 11 9 0 0-2 0 34.2 29 27 20 27 42 3 1 3 .227 1 6 0 2 1
48 Walker, Brendan 6.11 2-2 14 6 0 0-0 0 35.1 42 29 24 17 39 6 1 8 .288 2 9 1 0 3
47 Smith, Cooper 6.26 1-0 19 1 0 0-0 0 27.1 31 23 19 11 30 7 0 5 .282 2 0 0 0 2
35 Jacobs, Dylan 6.28 2-2 12 6 0 0-0 0 28.2 30 25 20 25 32 2 1 2 .265 2 8 1 0 1
22 Durgin, Nick 6.46 3-4 20 4 0 0-0 3 47.1 59 35 34 20 46 7 2 8 .301 11 1 1 2 2
18 Stallings, Cole 6.75 2-2 17 0 0 0-1 3 30.2 34 25 23 13 37 10 2 3 .288 4 4 0 2 2
46 Gorelick, Jake 7.20 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 4 4 4 8 0 0 2 .286 0 1 0 0 0
39 Owens, Jack 7.50 1-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 18.0 19 15 15 17 22 5 0 1 .264 5 3 0 2 0
36 Gonzalez, Jason 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 6 4 3 0 2 1 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
32 Melani, TJ 9.77 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 20 18 17 9 12 4 1 1 .339 3 3 0 4 0
31 Lusignan, Simon 12.46 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 12 12 4 3 2 0 3 .375 2 1 0 0 0
19 Velazquez, Jonathan 16.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 5 3 3 2 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 0
50 Humphrey, Kaden 19.64 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 9 10 8 3 4 2 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.68 34-23 210 57 1 5 12 485.0 513 344 306 237 532 90 10 55 .269 54 57 8 20 25
Opponents 6.85 23-34 222 57 0 1 6 473.0 525 408 360 260 473 106 9 79 .279 57 93 10 32 10



2023 Stetson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Hill, Cameron 137 133 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
45 Gonzalez, Jonathan 17 5 12 0 1.000 1 2 3 .400 0 0
23 Bullard, Jake 17 8 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hylton, Brandon 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 McKinlay, Tripp 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jacobs, Dylan 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
22 Durgin, Nick 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
38 Guzzi, Nick 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Harmon, Trae 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Napolitano, Luke 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Stallings, Cole 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
43 Despard, Jeb 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Gorelick, Jake 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Lusignan, Simon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Pregent, Christian 460 418 40 2 .996 1 47 15 .758 2 0
44 Labrador , Daniel 109 99 9 1 .991 0 13 1 .929 0 0
10 Moran, Landon 395 367 23 5 .987 29 0 0 — 0 0
1 Meola, Lorenzo 152 69 77 6 .961 19 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dessureault, Yohann 115 39 71 5 .957 11 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hylton, Jayden 109 102 2 5 .954 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Griffis, Evan 57 51 3 3 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Estrella, Andrew 129 45 75 9 .930 11 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bermudez, David 91 58 26 7 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wyers, Drew 61 22 31 8 .869 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 DeFabbia, Anthony 7 1 5 1 .857 0 3 2 .600 0 0
48 Walker, Brendan 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 1 .800 0 0
33 Amaral, Austin 10 3 5 2 .800 0 13 2 .867 0 0
47 Smith, Cooper 7 0 5 2 .714 0 0 2 — 0 0
27 Paret, Daniel 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
50 Humphrey, Kaden 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Owens, Jack 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
36 Gonzalez, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Velazquez, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Melani, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1939 1455 424 60 .969 85 120 33 .784 2 0
Opponents 1941 1419 449 73 .962 112 126 24 .840 10 0


